SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.858/2024

M/S SKILLWIN TECHNOLOGY PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION IA No. 298189/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. & IA No. 298188/2024 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 06-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwin Kumar D.S., Adv. Mr. Ishan Roy Chowdhury, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

- Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) Nos.19366-19369/2023. 1.
- As prayed, the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners is permitted to implead the revised authority.

(VISHAL ANAND) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA) COURT MASTER (NSH)